INTERNET / TV / PHONE

MC

We go the extra smile.

Network PSIP
WNEO 45/49 PBS HD 2.1
Fusion 2.2
MHz Worldview 2.3
V-me 2.4
WKYC 3 NBC HD 3.1
WKYC Live Weather 3.2
WOIO 19 CBS HD 4.1
MeTV 4.2
WEWS 5 ABC HD 5.1
Live Well 5.2
WUAB 43 MNTVHD 6.1
Bounce 6.3
WBNX 55 CW HD 71
thisTV 7.2
WJW 8 FOX HD 8.1
Antenna TV 8.2
WVIZ 25 PBS HD 9.1
Ohio Channel 9.2
PBS World 9.3
Create 9.4
Local Origination 10 10.1
Educational Access 11.1
WGN 121
Independent HD

WRLM 47 TCT HD 13.1
QVC HD 15.1
WVPX 23 ION HD 16.1
WDLI 17 TBN 171
Church Channel 17.2
JCTV 17.3
Enlace 17.4
Smile of a Child 17.5
HSN HD 18.1
Program Guide 19.1
Local Origination 20 20.1
Local Origination 21 21.1
Local Origination 22 22.1
C-SPAN 76.1
C-SPAN2 771
Local Origination 81.1
ION Life 86.1
Qubo 87.1
Inspiration Network 90.1
EWTN 91.1
MC Hit List 94.901
MC Pop Rhythmic  94.902
MC Dance/EDM 94.903
MC MCU 94.904
MC Hip-Hop & R&B 94.905
MC Rap 94.906
MC Hip-Hop Classics 94.907
MC Throwback Jams 94.908
MC R&B Classics 94.909
MC R&B Soul 94.910
MC Gospel 94.911
MC Reggae 94.912
MC Rock 94.913
MC Metal 94.914
MC Alternative 94.915
MC Adult Alternative 94.916
MC Rock Hits 94.917
MC Classic Rock 94.918
MC Soft Rock 94.919
MC Love Songs 94.920

EIA

14.2
92.84
92.85
92.95
14.3
91.14
15.2
91.79
15.3
91.153
16.2
91.150
16.3
91.82
18.2
91.127
18.3
91.78
92.88
92.83
90.10
90.11
21.2

22.2
21.3
223
91.17
92.92
92.94
92.93
92.89
84.12
90.19
90.20
90.21
90.22
91.76
91.77
90.81
92.86
92.87
92.90
92.91
94.901
94.902
94.903
94.904
94.905
94.906
94.907
94.908
94.909
94.910
94.911
94.912
94.913
94.914
94.915
94.916
94.917
94.918
94.919
94.920

Ch Tier

602
84
85
95
603
14
604
79
605
153
606
150
607
82
608
127
609
78
88

91

901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
920

LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF

LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF

Network

MC Pop Hits

MC Party Favorites
Teen MC

MC Kidz Only!

MC Toddler Tunes
MC Y2K

MC 90s

MC 80s

MC 70s

QAM Tuner Channel Lineup
PSIP Channel Order

LIF = Lifeline BSC = Basic

PSIP

94.921
94.922
94.923
94.924
94.925
94.926
94.927
94.928
94.929

MC Solid Gold Oldies 94.930

MC Pop Country

MC Today’s Country

MC Country Hits
MC Classic Country

MC Contemporary
Christian

MC Pop Latino

MC Musica Urbana
MC Mexicana

MC Tropicales

MC Romances

MC Sounds of
the Season

MC Stage & Screen
MC Soundscapes
MC Smooth Jazz
MC Jazz

MC Blues

MC Singers & Swing

MC Easy Listening
MC Classical
Masterpieces

MC Light Classical
Tuff TV

WIVM

PBJ

HSN2

WNEO 45/49 PBS
WKYC 3 NBC
WOIO 19 CBS
WEWS 5 ABC
WUAB 43 MNTV
WBNX 55 CW
WJW 8 FOX
WVIZ 25 PBS
WGN Independent
WRLM 47 TCT
Qvce

WVPX 23 ION
HSN

TBS

TNT

Lifetime

USA Network
ESPN

ESPN2

ESPN Classic
ESPNU

FS Ohio
SportsTime OH
Big Ten Network
FS1

FIX

Spike TV

94.931
94.932
94.933
94.934
94.935

94.936
94.937
94.938
94.939
94.940
94.941

94.942
94.943
94.944
94.945
94.946
94.947
94.948
94.949

94.950
111.1
128.1
129.1
1471

231
241
251
26.1
271
28.1
291
30.1
311
321
33.1
341
35.1
36.1

EIA

94.921
94.922
94.923
94.924
94.925
94.926
94.927
94.928
94.929
94.930
94.931
94.932
94.933
94.934
94.935

94.936
94.937
94.938
94.939
94.940
94.941

94.942
94.943
94.944
94.945
94.946
94.947
94.948
94.949

94.950
22111
22.128
22.129
22.147
89.2
89.3
89.4
89.5
89.6
89.7
89.8
89.9
89.12
91.13
89.15
91.16
89.18
81.23
80.24
80.25
79.26
76.27
81.28
83.29
76.30
82.31
83.32
82.33
79.34
83.35
80.36

Ch

921
922
923
924
925
926
927
928
929
930
931
932
933
934
935

936
937
938
939
940
941

942
943
944
945
946
947
948
949

950
111
128
129

Tier

LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF

LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF

LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF

LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
LIF
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC

The channels listed are available only with QAM tuner capable televisions. If you would like access to additional

channels, please call our offices to inquire about a digital converter box. If your QAM TV does not pick up all channels

listed above, please refer to your owner’s manual on how to perform a rescan. Some QAM TV’s are not capable of
receiving all listed channels. 12/2013

Network

Comedy Central
BET

Syfy

History

TLC

OWN
Discovery
National
Geographic
Animal Planet
Nickelodeon
Disney Channel
Cartoon Network
Boomerang
ABC Family

TV Land
Hallmark

A&E

truTVv

Travel Channel
HGTV

Food Network

Game Show
Network
Disney Jr.
E!
Oxygen
TCM
AMC
Bravo
Fox News
CNN

HLN

The Weather
Channel

CNBC

MSNBC

VH1

MTV

GAC

CMT

Golf Channel

CCTV China

CCTV Documentary
FRANCE 24 English
CNN International
Russia Today
Documentary
Special Preview
Channel 1

Special Preview
Channel 2
ReelzChannel

Big Ten Network
Alternate
TVGaming

The Pentagon
Channel

NASA Education
Lifetime Movie
Network
SoapNet

PSIP

371
38.1
39.1
401
411
421
431
441

45.1
46.1
471
48.1
49.1
50.1
51.1
52.1
53.1
54.1
55.1
56.1
57.1
58.1

59.1
60.1
61.1
62.1
63.1
64.1
65.1
66.1
67.1
68.1

69.1
70.1
711
721
731
741
751
77.183
77.184
77.185
77.186
77.187

96.1
97.1

98.1
99.1

100.1
130.1

1371
155.1

158.1

EIA

79.37
75.38
79.39
80.40
81.41
75.42
80.43
75.44

83.45
80.46
75.47
80.48
75.49
81.50
79.51
75.52
79.53
83.54
83.55
80.56
79.57
75.58

75.59
83.60
76.61
75.62
79.63
83.64
79.65
81.66
81.67
79.68

79.69
81.70
80.71
79.72
76.73
76.74
76.75
77.183
77.184
77.185
77.186
77.187

78.96
78.97

83.98
82.99

78.100
78.130

78.137
78.155

78.158

Ch

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
183
184
185
186
187

96
97

98
99

100
130

137
155

158

Tier

BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC

BSC

STARK COUNTY

www.MCTVOhio.com 330-833-4134



A & QAM Tuner Channel Lineup
m PSIP Channel Order

We go the extra smile. LIF = Lifeline BSC = Basic
Network PSIP EIA Ch Tier Network PSIP EIA Ch Tier Network PSIP EIA Ch Tier
WNEO 45/49 PBS HD 2.1 14.2 602 LIF MC Pop Hits 94.921 94.921 921 LIF Spike TV 36.1 80.36 36 BSC
Fusion 2.2 92.84 84 LIF MC Party Favorites 94.922 94.922 922 LIF Comedy Central 371 79.37 37 BSC
MHz Worldview 2.3 92.85 85 LIF Teen MC 94.923 94.923 923 LIF BET 38.1 75.38 38 BSC
V-me 24 9295 95 LIF MC Kidz Only! 94.924 94.924 924 LIF Syfy 39.1 79.39 39 BSC
WKYC 3 NBC HD 3.1 14.3 603 LIF  MC Toddler Tunes 94.925 94.925 925 LIF History 401 80.40 40 BSC
WKYC Live Weather 3.2 91.14 14 LIF MC Y2K 94.926 94.926 926 LIF TLC 411 81.41 41 BSC
WOIO19CBSHD 41 152 604LIF e 90s 94.927 94.927 927 LIF OWN 421 7542 42 BSC
WEWSSABCHD 51 155 eosLF  MC0S 24.928 94928 BLIF (OO vaphic 444 7544 44 BSC

: : MC 70 94.929 94.929 929 LIF '‘atlonal Geographic 44. -
Live Well 5.2 91.153 153 LIF MC Soslid Gold Oldies 94.930 94.930 930 LIF Animal Planet 45.1 83.45 45 BSC
WUAB 43 MNTVHD 6.1 16.2 606 LIF : : Nickelodeon 46.1 80.46 46 BSC

MC Pop Country 94.931 94.931 931 LIF

Bounce 6.3 91.150 150 LIF , Disney Channel 471 75.47 47 BSC
WBNX55CWHD 7.4 163 607 LIF MCToday’s Country 94.932 94.932 932LIF 0,400, Network 481  80.48 48 BSC
thisTV 72 9182 82 LIF MC Country Hits 94.933 94.933 933 LIF g, nerang 491 75.49 49 BSC
WJW 8 FOX HD 8.1 182 608 LIF MC Classic Country 94.934 94.934 934 LIF  Apc Family 501 81.50 50 BSC
Antenna TV 82 91127 127 LIF :‘:"If ,C;’_"‘empmary 94.935 94.935 935 LIF 1y | ang 511 7951 51 BSC
WVIZ 25 PBS HD 9.1 18.3 609 LIF rstian Hallmark 521 7552 52 BSC
Ohio Channel 92 9178 78 LIF MCPop Latino 94.936 94.936 936 LIF rqp 531 79.53 53 BSC
PBS World 93 9288 88 LIF MCMusicaUrbana 94.937 94.937 937 LIF 1y 541 8354 54 BSC
Create 94 9283 83 LIF MC Mexicana 94.938 94.938 938 LIF  yraye| Channel 551 83.55 55 BSC
Local Origination 10 10.1  90.10 10 LIF MC Tropicales 94.939 94.939 939 LIF HgTV 56.1 80.56 56 BSC
WMFD 111 9011 11 LIF MC Romances 94.940 94.940 940 LIF  Food Network 571 79.57 57 BSC
WGN Independent HD12.1  21.2 612 LIF MC Sounds of 94.941 94.941 941 LIF  Game Show Network 58.1 75.58 58 BSC
WRLM 47 TCTHD 131 222 613 LIF  the Season Disney Jr. 59.1 7559 59 BSC
QvC HD 151 21.3 615 LIF MC Stage & Screen  94.942 94.942 942 LIF 60.1 83.60 60 BSC
WVPX 23 ION HD 161 223 616 LIF MC Soundscapes  94.943 94.943 943 LIF  Oxygen 61.1 76.61 61 BSC
WDLI 17 TBN 1714 9117 17 LIF  MC Smooth Jazz 94.944 94.944 944 LIF TCM 62.1 75.62 62 BSC
Church Channel 172 9292 92 LIF MC Jazz 94.945 94.945 945 LIF AMC 63.1 79.63 63 BSC
JCTV 17.3 9294 94 LIF MC Blues 94.946 94.946 946 LIF Bravo 641 8364 64 BSC
Enlace 17.4 9293 93 LIF MC Singers & Swing 94.947 94.947 947 LIF Fox News 651 79.65 65 BSC
Smile of a Child 17.5 92.89 89 LIF MC Easy Listening 94.948 94.948 948 LIF CNN 66.1 81.66 66 BSC
HSN HD 18.1 84.12 618 LIF McC Classical 94.949 94.949 949 LIF HLN 67.1 81.67 67 BSC
Program Guide 19.1 90.19 19 LIF Masterpieces The Weather 68.1 79.68 68 BSC
Local Origination 20 20.1  90.20 20 LIF  MC Light Classical 94.950 94.950 950 LIF Channel
Local Origination 21 21.1 90.21 21 LIF TuffTV 1111 22111 111 LIF CNBC 69.1 79.69 69 BSC
Local Origination 22 22.1 90.22 22 LIF wivMm 1281 22.128 128 LIF MSNBC 70.1 81.70 70 BSC
C-SPAN 761 91.76 76 LIF pBJ 129.1 22129 129 LIF VH1 711 8071 71 BSC
C-SPAN2 771 9177 77 LIF  HSN2 1471 22147 147 LIF MTV 721 79.72 72 BSC
Local Origination 81.1 90.81 81 LIF WNEO 45/49 PBS 89.2 2 LIF gasrl ;2: ;g;i ;2 g:g
ION Life 86.1 9286 86 LIF WKYC 3NBC 89.3 3 LIF . .
Qubo 87.1 92.87 87 LIF WOIO 19 CBS 89.4 4 LIF Golf Char_mel 751 76.75 75 BSC
Inspiration Network  90.1 92.90 90 LIF WEWS 5ABC 895 5 LIF CCTVChina 77.183 77.183 183 BSC
EWTN 91.1 9291 91 LIF WUAB 43 MNTV 89.6 6 LIF CCTV Documentz_ary 77.184 77.184 184 BSC
MC Hit List 94.901 94.901 901 LIF  WBNX 55 CW 807 7 LIF FRANCE24English 77.185 77.185 185 BSC
MC Pop Rhythmic 94.902 94.902 902 LIF WJW 8 FOX 89.8 8 LIF CNN !nternational 77.186 77.186 186 BSC
MC Dance/EDM 94.903 94.903 903 LIF WVIZ 25 PBS 89.9 9 LIF RussiaToday 77.187 77.187 187 BSC
MC McCU 94.904 94.904 904 LIF  WGN Independent 89.12 12 LIF 2°°”_m|e|;"‘a'¥ %t VT
MC Hip-Hop & R&B 94.905 94.905 905 LIF WRLM 47 TCT 91.13 13 LIF cfniﬁlr?el 1’eV'eW . -
MC Rap _ 94.906 94.906 906 LIF  QVC 89,15 A4S LR o ecial Preview 971 7897 97 BSC
MC Hip-Hop Classics 94.907 94.907 907 LIF WVPX 23 ION 9116 16 LIF P o o2
MC Throwback Jams 94.908 94.908 908 LIF HSN 89.18 18 LIF . |-Channel 981 8398 98 BSC
MC R&B Classics ~ 94.909 94.909 909 LIF TBS 231 8123 23 BSC pigyon Network ~ 991 8299 99 BSC
MC R&B Soul 94.910 94.910 910 LIF TNT 241 8024 24 BSC Ajternate
MC Gospel 94.911 94911 911 LI Lifetime 251 8025 25 BSC tyGaming 100.1 78.100 100 BSC
MC Reggae 94.912 94.912 912 LIF LE’ggNNetWWk gg: ;z-gg gg g:g MLB Network 109.1 90.109 109 BSC
. - The Pentagon 130.1 78.130 130 BSC
MC Rock 94913 94.913 913 LIF 20, 281 8128 28 BSC ahoren g
MC Metal 94.914 94.914 914 LIF o\ . s 20 29 BEnC )
MC Alternative 94915 94915 915LIF  —oouo 301 7630 30 BSC E_’f"stt"‘ Ed“':caFW" 1221 ;g:g; :g; g:g
MC Adult Alternative 94.916 94.916 916 LIF oo . 311 8231 31 BSC N;fv;g‘rf( pyie : :
MEIRoCkI|Es 94.917 94.917 N7 LIF  gportsTime OH 321 8432 32 BSC SoapNet 158.1 78.158 158 BSC
MC Classic Rock 94.918 94.918 918 LIF Big Ten Network 33.1 82.33 33 BSC
MC Soft Rock 94.919 94919 919 LIF FS1 34.1 79.34 34 BSC
MC Love Songs 94.920 94.920 920 LIF  F/x 35.1 84.35 35 BSC
The ch Is listed ilabl I ith QAM t ble televisi L If Id lik: to additi |
qhaencneTs‘,n :I:alsse?:al??u?‘;aflﬁiese tgnir¥qvl:,=re about gr:jei;i(i:rgon?/e?'tz\;lgg(rjslf yoyuﬁ'uQvX?VIIJTVIdg:s? ﬁz?spigkauplall?gﬁannels WAYN E co U NTY
:]:(t::?v?nb;:ﬁ,"pslteea;?:rl":;er::g.yfzu&g%ner 's manual on how to perform a rescan. Some QAM TV’s are not capable of www.MCTVOhio.com 330-345-8114



